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WOODSIDE COTTAGE PLAYHOUSE™
Ages: 2 years & up
Please save sales receipt for proof of purchase.

/\ WARNING:
ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.

Keep these instructions for future reference.

« Prior to assembly, this package contains small parts: hardware which is
a choking hazard and may contain sharp edges and sharp points. Keep
away from children until assembled.

«  Protect your eyes. Always wear safety glasses when assembling.
This product is intended for outdoor domestic family use only.

This product does not require stain or varnish. If you choose to add
stain or varnish, be sure to select materials that comply with the
applicable safety requirements for lead, heavy metals, and phthalates
in children's products.

CONSUMER SERVICE

TOLL-FREE NUMBER:
United States:
www.littletikes.com
1-800-321-0183 Monday - Friday
The Little Tikes Company

G
pranent

2180 Barlow Road

Hudson, OH 44236

E-mail: littletikes.cares@littletikescare.com

United Kingdom:

www.littletikes.co.uk

Little Tikes T

MGA Entertainment (UK) Ltd ¢

50 Presley Way

Crownhill

Milton Keynes MK8 OES

Bucks, UK

E-mail: Info.LittleTikes@mgae.com
Printed in Poland. D.R. ©2013 The Little Tikes Company
©The Little Tikes Company, an MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® is a trademark of Little
Tikes in the U.S. and other countries. All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans, and
packaging appearance are the property of Little Tikes. Please keep this address and packaging for
reference since it contains important information. Contents, including specifications and colors, may
vary from photos depicted on package. Instructions included. Please remove all packaging including
tags, ties & tacking stitches before giving this product to a child.
LIMITED WARRANTY
The Little Tikes Company makes fun, high quality toys. We warrant to the original purchaser that
this product is free of defects in materials or workmanship for one year * from the date of purchase
(dated sales receipt s required for proof of purchase). At the sole election of The Little Tikes Company,
the only remedies available under this warranty will be either replacement of the defective part of
the product or refund the purchase price of the product. This warranty is valid only if the product has
been assembled and maintained per the instructions. This warranty does not cover abuse, accident,
cosmetic issues such as fading or scratches from normal wear, or any other cause not arising from
defects in material and workmanship. *The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or
commercial purchasers.
U.S.A and Canada: For warranty service or replacement part information, please visit our website
atwww.ittletikes.com, call 1-800-321-0183 or write to: Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company,
2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Some replacement parts may be available for purchase
after warranty expires—contact us for details.
Outside U.S.A and Canada: Contact place of purchase for warranty service. This warranty gives you
specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from country/state to country/
state. Some countries/states do not allow the exclusion o limitation of incidental or consequential
damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

Please keep this manual as it contains important information. |

Adult assembly required / Le montage doit étre effectué par un adulte /

Debe ser armado por un adulto

Parts List / Liste des Pieces / Lista de Partes

D. Front Wall E. Side Walls (2)

Muravant/ Pared delantera

F. Front Door Support
Support de porte avant / Soporte de la puerta delantera

G. Front Gable/Pignonavant/Frontdn delantero

H. Back Gable/Pignon arriére / Fronton trasero

Murs latéraux (2) / Paredes laterales (2)

M. Door /Porte / Puerta

C. Roof without Peak
Toit sans faite / Techo sin pico

i

J. Side Gable /Pignon latéral / Frontdn lateral

P

K. Door Arch /Arcde porte/ Arco de la puerta

L. Door Threshold
Seuil de porte / Door Threshold

Z. Window

Fenétre
Ventana

D

N. Shutters (2)
Volets (2) / Postigos (2)

Plan de travail ~

0. Right Side Fence P. LeftSide Fence ( R
(loture du coté droit (loture du coté gauche S. Faucet T. FaucetFastener
Cerca lateral derecha Cerca lateral izquierda Robinet/ Fixation du robinet/
Grifo Tornillo del grifo
U. Knob ) W. Door Hinge
Bouton/ Charniére de porte
Perilla Bisagra de la puerta
R. Countertop

K Encimera

wwwi.littletikes.com
o register your product online and
to enter our sweepstakes.
(No purchase necessary)

Visit our website at
little tikes.

Tools required (not included): \ KH
Outils Requis (ne sont pas inclus):

Herramientas Requeridas (no se incluye):

21/2" Screw (6.35 cm)

e Re«frtr::lnegnIXed) 2"Screw (5.08 cm)
\~‘ /;\ J re(c\tl)ir‘rllmzllité)

(Altamente
recomendable)

Two (2) people are recommended for this assembly.
Nous conseillons que deux (2) personnes effectuent cet assemblage.
Se recomiendan dos (2) personas para el montaje.

\_ 2N

11/2" Screw (3.81 cm)
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ardware Pack / Liste de visserie / Piezas para montaje
1/4" Screw (3.17 cm)
TR T e

FFx3

@ 1/2" Screw (1.27 ¢cm)

1" Screw (2.54 cm)
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EE x2

J

Woodside Assembly / Assemblage des c6tés en bois / Montaje de la casita

BB x10 - 2" (5.08 cm)
KXUNENANARANAR AR NN N

Attach side walls (E) to back wall (A). Secure each wall using screws BB (x5 each side) at
locations shown.

Montez les murs latéraux (E) sur le mur arriére (A). Fixez chaque mur avec des vis BB (5 de chaque c6té) aux
endroits indiqués.

Acople las paredes laterales (E) a la pared trasera (A). Fije cada pared con tornillos BB (5 a cada lado) en los
lugares indicados.

BB x4 - 2" (5.08 cm)
KXUAUENANARNRNANARN L

Attach front door support (F) to side wall (E). Secure wall using screws BB x4 at 4 locations
shown.

Montez le support de porte avant (F) sur le mur latéral (E). Fixez le mur avec 4 vis BB aux 4 endroits indiqués.

Acople el soporte de la puerta delantera (F) a la pared lateral (E). Fije la pared con 4 tornillos BB en los 4 lugares
indicados.

BB x5- 2" (5.08 cm)
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Attach front wall (D) to side wall (E). Secure wall using screws BB x5 at locations shown.
Montez le mur avant (D) sur le mur latéral (E). Fixez le mur avec 5 vis BB aux endroits indiqués.
Acople la pared delantera (D) a la pared lateral (E). Fijela con 5 tornillos BB en los lugares indicados.

DoorB p -
Ouverture de la porte
Aberturade la puerta

DD x4 - 1V/4" (3.17 cm)

Place door threshold (L) between
front door support (F) and front
wall (D). Be sure round arch

of threshold is facing out and
opening for door is on the left
side (as shown). Push walls
together while securing with
screws DD x4 at 4 locations
shown.

Placez le seuil de la porte (L) entre le
support de porte avant (F) et le mur
avant (D). Assurez-vous que I'arc cintré
du seuil est orienté vers |'extérieur et
que la porte s'ouvre sur le cté gauche
(comme indiqué). Emboitez les murs
tout en les fixant avec 4 vis DD a chacun
des 4 endroits indiqués.

Coloque el umbral de la puerta (L) entre
el soporte de la puerta delantera (F) y la
pared delantera (D). Asegurese que el
lado redondeado del umbral mire hacia
afueray que la abertura de la puerta
quede al lado izquierdo (tal y como se
muestra). Empuje las paredes para que
queden unidas mientras las fija con 4
tornillos DD en los 4 lugares indicados.



FF x3- /2" (1.27
m)

it

1. Place door (M) into opening on (left side) door threshold (L)./ 1. Placez la porte (M) dans I'ouverture sur le seuil de la porte (coté
gauche) (L).
1. Coloque la puerta (M) en la abertura (lado izquierdo) del umbral de la puerta (L).

2. Hold doorin place, and slide door hinge (W) onto the top of door as shown. / 2. Tenez la porte en place et faites glisser la charniére
de porte (W) sur le dessus de celle-ci comme indiqué. / 2. Sostenga la puerta y deslice la bisagra (W) en la parte superior de la puerta tal y como se
muestra.

3. Secure door hinge using screw FF x 3 (1 screw on each side of hinge - front, back & side)./ 3. Fixez la charniére de la porte avec 3
vis FF (1 vis de chaque c6té de la charniére - avant, arriére et c6té). / 3. Asequre la bisagra con 3 tornillos FF (1 a cada lado de la bisagra, es decir,
adelante, atrds y al costado).

Countertop Assembly / Assemblage du plan de travail / Montaje de la encimera

Insertknob (U) into countertop (R) as shown.

Push into place. Insert faucet (S) into countertop (R) as shown. Secure faucet from

underneath using faucet fastener (T).
Insérez le bouton (U) dans le plan de travail (R) comme indiqué.

Mettez-le en place en appuyant. dessous a |'aide de la fixation du robinet (T).

Coloque la perilla (U) en la encimera (R) tal y como se muestra.

Empdjela para asentarla en su lugar. el tornillo correspondiente (T).

Gable Assembly / Assemblage des pignons / Montaje de los frontones

Insérez le robinet (S) dans le plan de travail (R) comme indiqué. Fixez le robinet par en

Coloque el grifo (S) en la encimera (R) tal y como se muestra. Desde abajo fije el grifo con

Lay window (Z) flat. Insert shutter (N) into opening on window, rotate opposite end of

shutter to securein place. NOTE: Shutters are interchangeable.

Placez la fenétre (Z) a plat. Insérez le volet (N) dans I'ouverture de la fenétre, tournez I'extrémité opposée

duvolet pour le fixer en place. REMARQUE : les volets sont interchangeables.

Apoye la ventana (Z) de manera que quede horizontal. Coloque los postigos (N) en la abertura de la
ventana. Gire el extremo opuesto de cada postigo para asegurarlo en sussitio. NOTA: Los postigos son

intercambiables.

Slide assembled countertop (R) into side wall (E) as shown. Push into

place.

Faites coulisser le plan de travail assemblé (R) dans le mur latéral (E) comme indiqué.

Mettez-le en place en appuyant.

Deslice la encimera montada (R) en la pared lateral (E) tal y como se muestra.

Empujela para asentarla en su lugar.

Door Assembly / Assemblage de la porte / Montaje de la puerta Shutter & Window Assembly / Assemblage des volets et de la fenétre / Montaje de la ventana y postigos

Secure window to
front wall using
screws BB x6 at
locations shown

Fixez la fenétre sur le
mur avant avec 6 vis BB
aux endroits indiqués.

Fijelaalapared
delantera con 6
tornillos BB en los
lugares indicados.

Place assembled window (Z) into opening on front wall
(D), hold in place.

Placez la fenétre assemblée (Z) dans I'ouverture du mur avant (D),
maintenez-la en place.

Coloque la ventana armada (Z) en la abertura de la pared delantera
(D). Sosténgala en su lugar.

Secure countertop to wall using
screws AA(2), DD(4) & EE(2) at
locations shown. (Outside of wall
will use 2 EE screws. Inside of wall
will use 6 screws - 2 AA and 4 DD).

Fixez le plan de travail sur le mur
avecdesvis AA (2), DD (4) et EE (2)

aux endroits indiqués. (2 vis EE sur
I'extérieur du mur et 6 vis, 2 AA et 4 DD,
sur l'intérieur du mur).

Fije la encimera a la pared con 2 tornillos
AA,4DDy 2 EE en los lugares indicados.
(Lado exterior de la pared: 2 tornillos

EE. Lado interior de la pared: 6 tornillos,
2AAy4DD).

EE x2 -1" (2.54 cm) (2)

DD x4 -11/4" (3.17 cm) (4)
&

AURVRLNN

AA x2-2/2" (6.35 cm) (2)
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Fit back gable (H) AND side gable (J) onto back wall (A) and
side wall (E). These 2 gables will fit together at corner.

Placez le pignon arriére (H) ET le pignon latéral (J) sur le mur arriére
(A) et sur le mur latéral (E). Ces 2 pignons s'emboitent dans le coin.

ADD front gable (G) to front wall (D).

AJOUTEZ le pignon avant (G) sur le mur avant (D).
AGREGUE el frontdn delantero (G) en la pared delantera (D).

Encaje el frontdn trasero (H) Y el frontdn lateral (J) en la pared
trasera (A) y pared lateral (E). Estos 2 frontones quedaran unidos en
laesquina.

DD x7-1'/4" (3.17 cm)

Secure gables (H &)J)
using screws DD (x11)
atlocations shown.
Gable (H) requires

7 screws. Gable (J)
requires 4 screws.

Fixez les pignons (H et

J) avec 11 vis DD aux
endroits indiqués. Le
pignon (H) nécessite 7 vis.
Le pignon (J) nécessite
4vis.

Fije los frontones (Hy J)
con 11 tornillos DD en los
lugares indicados. EIH
requiere 7 tornillos. El J, 4
tornillos.

Secure gable (G) using screws DD (x
5)atlocations shown.

Fixez le pignon (G) avec 5 vis DD aux

droits indiqués.
DD x5 -1'/a" (3.17 cm) enaromsInaiques

ARARARRRRAS,

Fije el frontdn (G) con 5 tornillos DD en los
lugares indicados.




Door Arch Assembly / Assemblage de |'arc de porte / Montaje del arco de la puerta

Roof Assembly / Assemblage du toit / Montaje del techo

Fit door arch (K) into recessed area on front gable (G). Secure using screws BB x4 at locations shown. Place roof with peak on assembled side gable (J) as shown.

Place roof without peak (C) onto cottage. Roof edge will fit

= Placgzlarcde porte (K) dans la zone,en retrait du pignon a\{ant (G). leezavec"4wsBB auxerydrmtsmdmues. o Placez le toit avec le faite sur le pignon latéral assemblé () comme against side wall.
Encaje el arco de la puerta (K) en el rea ranurada del fronton delantero (G). Fijelo con 4 tornillos BB en los lugares indicados. indiqué. Placez e toit sans faite (C) sur le chalet. La rive de toit sadapte contre le Push down on top of roof peak.
Cologue el techo con pico en el frontén lateral armado (J) tal y como se mur latéral. Appuyez sur le dessus du faite du toit.

Empuje hacia abajo el lado superior del techo.

" personl

(PERSON 1 - needs

les vis en place a partir de
lintérieur
(PERSONA 1: necesita

J muestra.

Coloque el techo sin pico (C) enla casita. El borde del techo ha de encajar
en la pared lateral.

(PERSON 1 - needs to

2 peopleare to hold each end 2 people are hold down outside
required for down and together, required for corners, as PERSON 2
this step. as PERSON 2 - puts this step. - puts screws in place

screws in place from from the inside.)
theinside.) (La PERSONNE 1 doit
(La PERSONNE 1 doit tenir maintenir les coins
chaque extrémité vers le extérieurs pendant que
bas et ensemble pendant la PERSONNE 2 visse
que la PERSONNE 2 met en place a partir de

l'intérieur.)

(PERSONA 1: necesita

sostener las esquinas
exteriores mientras que
la PERSONA 2 ajusta los
tornillos desde adentro.)

mantener los extremos PERSON 2: Attaches roof from inside using screws BB x4

(2 each side of roof) at center locations shown.

PERSONNE 2 : fixe le toit a partir de I'intérieur avec 4 vis BB (2 sur
chaque c6té du toit) aux endroits centraux indiqués.

PERSONA 2: Asegura el techo desde adentro con 4 tornillos BB (2
cada lado del techo) en los lugares centrales indicados.

{Personne)l
er’sona U juntos y hacia abajo
- mientras que la PERSONA

PERSON 1: MUST be holding roof tops together at center. ) justalos tornillos
PERSONNE 1: DOIT tenir les faites de toit ensemble au centre. desde adentro.)

PERSONA 1: DEBE mantener juntas en el centro las dos partes
superiores de los techos.

Secure peak side of roof using screws BB Secure opposite peak side of roof
x3 BB x3 - 2" (5.08cm) BB x2 - 2" (5.08cm) usingscrewsBBx2 atlocations
at locations shown. shown.

Fixez le coté a faite du toit avec 3 vis BB aux
endroits indiqués.

Fixez le coté a faite opposé du toit avec 2 vis
BB aux endroits indiqués.

Fije el lado del pico del techo con 3 tornillos BB en
los lugares indicados.

Fije el lado opuesto al pico del techo con 2
tornillos BB en los lugares indicados.

Fence Assembly / Assemblage de la cléture / Montaije de las cercas

Decal Placement / Placement d‘autocollants / Colocacion de calcomanias

Attach leftside fence (P) to
the door side of cottage as
shown. Align edge of fence to
edge of cottage and secure
using screws CCx4 (2 screws
to eachside)

Fixez la cloture du coté gauche (P)
sur le cté de la porte du chalet
comme indiqué. Alignez le bord
de la cloture sur le bord du chalet
et fixez avec 4 vis CC (2 de chaque
COté).

Acople la cerca lateral izquierda (P)
en el lado de la puerta de la casita
tal y como se muestra. Alinee el
borde de la cerca con el borde de la
casitay asegurela con 4 tornillos CC
(2 de cada lado).

Attachright side fence (0)
to the window/countertop
side of cottage as shown.
Align edge of fence to edge
of cottage and secure using
screws (Cx4

(2 screws to each side).

Fixez la cloture du c6té droit (0)
sur le coté avec fenétre/plan de
travail du chalet comme indiqué.
Alignez le bord de la cldture sur le
bord du chalet et fixez avec 4 vis
(C(2 de chaque cdté).

Acople la cerca lateral derecha (0)
en el lado de la ventana/encimera

dela casita tal y como se muestra.

Alinee el borde de la cerca con el
borde de la casita y asegirela con
4tornillos CC (2 de cada lado).

N\

Vent Decals (x 2)

Apply 1 vent decal to Front Gable (G),
and 1ventdecal to Side Gable (J).

\

- Décalcomanies de ventilation (x 2)

Appliquez 1 décalcomanie de ventilation sur
' le pignon avant (G) et T décalcomanie de
ventilation sur le pignon latéral (J).

Calcomanias de respiraderos (2)
Aplique 1 calcomania de respiradero en el
frontén delantero (G) y 1en el lateral (J).

little tikes.
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uFlowers notincluded.) (Fleursnonincluses.) (Flores no incluidas.)
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WOODSIDE COTTAGE PLAYHOUSE™
Age:2ansetplus
Priére de conserver le recu comme preuve d'achat.

/\ ATTENTION
UN ADULTE DOIT EFFECTUER L'ASSEMBLAGE.

Conserver ces instructions a titre de référence.

- Avantl'assemblage du produit, ce paquet contient des petites piéces
de matériel qui peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement, et des
bords et des arrondis tranchants. Tenir hors de portée des enfants
avant'assemblage complet.

« Ilestrecommandé de se protéger les yeux lors du montage en
portant des lunettes de sécurité.

« Ceproduit n'est congu que pour une utilisation domestique et

familiale, a 'extérieur.

« (e produit ne nécessite pas de teinture ou de vernis. Si vous choisissez
d'ajouter une teinture ou un vernis, veillez a sélectionner des
matériaux conformes aux exigences de sécurité applicables concernant
le plomb, les métaux lourds et les phtalates dans les produits pour
enfants.

www.littletikes.fr

Little Tikes

MGA Entertainment Netherlands BV

klantenservice@mgae.com

Fax: +31(0)20 659 8034

Imprimé en Pologne.

© The Little Tikes Company, et MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® est une marque de

commerce de Little Tikes aux Etats-Unis et dans d'autres pays. Tous les logos, noms, caractéres,

similitudes, images, slogans et apparence d'emballage sont la propne\e de Little Tikes. Merci de

conserver cette adresse et cet emballage car ils conti des ions importantes. Merci

dlenlever I'emballage, y comprls les étiquettes, liens et fils cousus, avant de donner ce jouet a un

enfant. Le contenu, y compris les spécifications et les couleurs, peut varier des illustrations de

I'emballage. Instructions incluses.

GARANTIE

The Little Tikes Company fabrique des jouets amusants de qualité exceptionnelle. Nous garantissons

al'acheteur dorigine que ce produit est exempt de vices de matériau ou de fabrication pendant une

année* a compter de sa date d'achat (le requ d'achat daté est exigé comme preuve d'achat). Autitre de

la présente garantie, la seule responsabilité de The Little Tikes Company et le seul recours se limitent au

remplacement des piéces défectueuses du produit ou au remboursement du prix d‘achat du produit.

La présente garantie est valable uniquement si le produit a été assemblé et entretenu conformément

aux instructions fournies. La présen te garantie ne couvre i les dommages résultant d'une utilisation

abusive ou d'un accident, ni I'apparence esthétique telle les décolorations ou les rayures dues a I'usure

normale ou a toute autre cause ne relevant pas de vices de matériau ou de fabrication. *La période de

garamie est de trois (3) mois pour les services de garderie et les acheteurs commerciaux.

tats-Unis et Canada : Pour obtenir des informations sur le service de garantie ou de remplacement

despiéces veuillez visiter notre site Web : www.littletikes.com, appelerle 1-800-321-0183 ou écrirea:

Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Certaines

piéces de rechange peuvent étre achetées apres |'expiration de la garantie — veuillez nous contacter

Rourobtenir de plus amples informations.

I'extérieur des Etats-Unis et du Canada : Veuillez contacter le magasin ol le produit a été
acheté pour vous informer sur le service de garantie. La présente garantie vous offre des droits
spécifiques reconnus par la loi, mais il se peut que vous ayez d‘autres droits qui varient de pays /
province a pays / province. Certainspays ou certaines provinces n‘autorisent pas I'exclusion ou la
limitation pour les dommages consécutifs ou fortuits, par conséquent la limitation ou l'exclusion qui
précéde peut ne pas s'appliquer a votre cas.

| Gardez ce manuel car il renferme des renseignements importants. |

Visitez wwwilittletikes.com
pour enregistrer votre produit
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WOODSIDE COTTAGE PLAYHOUSE™
Edades: 2 afios adelante
Por favor guarde el recibo de venta como prueba de compra.

/\ iADVERTENCIA:
DEBE SER ENSAMBLADO POR UN ADULTO.

Guarde estas instrucciones para referencia futura.

«Antes de ensamblar los componentes, recuerde que el paquete
contiene piezas pequeas con las que los nifios podrian
atragantarse. Asimismo, posee bordes afilados y puntas aguzadas.
Hasta no terminar de ensamblar todas las piezas, mantenga alejados
alos nifios.
« Proteja sus ojos. Siempre use lentes de sequridad cuando utilice
herramientas.
«  Este producto esté disefiado para uso familiar en exteriores
solamente.
« Este producto no requiere tintura ni bamiz. Si decide usar tintura
0 bamiz asegdrese de seleccionar materiales que cumplan con los
requisitos de sequridad aplicables al uso de plomo, metales pesados y
ftalatos en productos para nifios. c €
www.littletikes.es
Impreso en Polonia.
© The Little Tikes Company, una compaiia de MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® es una marca
registrada de Little Tikes en EE.UU. y otros paises. Todos los logotipos, nombres, personajes,
representaciones, imagenes, esldganes y apariencia del embalaje son propiedad de Little Tikes.
Conserve esta direccion y embalaje para referencia ya que contiene informacion importante. El
contenido, incluyendo especificaciones y colores, puede ser diferente a las fotos que se muestran
en el paquete. Instrucciones incluidas. Antes de darle este producto al nifio quitele todo el embalaje,
incluyendo etiquetas, amarres y costuras.
GARANTIA
La compaiiia Little Tikes fabrica juguetes divertidos de alta calidad. Le garantizamos al comprador
original que este producto estd libre de defectos de material o mano de obra por un afio * a partir
de la fecha de compra (se requiere el recibo de compra fechado como prueba). A exclusiva eleccién
de la compaiia Little Tikes, el tnico remedio disponible bajo esta garantia sera el reemplazo
de la parte defectuosa del producto o el reembolso del precio de compra de dicho producto. Esta
garantia es valida solamente si el producto ha sido montado y mantenido segun las instrucciones.
Esta garantia no cubre abuso, accidente, aspectos cosméticos tales como el descoloramiento o las
rayas como consecuencia de un uso normal, ni ningtin otro problema que no surja de defectos de
material o mano de obra. *El periodo de garantia es de tres (3) meses para guarderias o compradores
comerciales.
Fuera de EE.UU. y Canada: Péngase en contacto con el lugar de compra para el servicio de
garantia. Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos y es posible también que tenga
otros derechos que varian segtin el pais/estado. Algunos paises/estados no permiten la exclusién o
limitacién de dafios concomitantes o consecuentes, por lo cual la limitacién o exclusion mencionada
puede no aplicarse a usted.

| Conserve este manual ya que contiene informacién importante.

DEUTSCH

SPIELHAUS
Alter: 2 Jahre
Bitte den Kassenzettel als Beleg aufbewahren.

/\ ACHTUNG:
ZUSAMMENBAU DURCH ERWACHSENE
ERFORDERLICH.

- Diese Anleitungen zur spateren Einsicht aufbewahren!

« Vorder Montage enthalt diese Packung Kleinteile: Metallteile, die
eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen und scharfe Kanten und Spitzen
haben. Vor dem Zusammenbau von Kindern fernhalten.

«Augen schiitzen. Bei Benutzung eines Hammers immer Schitzbrille.

« Dieses Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fiir den privaten Gebrauch unter
freiem Himmel bestimmt.

«  Dieses Produkt muss nicht gebeizt oder lackiert werden. Wenn Sie es
beizen oder lackieren wollen, verwenden Sie bitte Materialien, die
den Sicherheitsauflagen fiir Blei, Schwermetalle und Phthalate in
Produkten fiir Kinder entsprechen.

KUNDENSERVICE
www.littletikes.com

Zapf Creation AG
Ménchrddener Str. 13
D-96472 Rodental

Tel: +49 (0) 9563 7251-0

Gedrukt in Polen.

© The Little Tikes Company, ein Unternehmen von MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® ist ein
Markenzeichen von Little Tikes in den USA und anderen Lander. Alle Logos, Namen, Gestalten,
Abbilder, Images, Slogans und Verpackungsdesigns sind das Eigentum von Little Tikes. Diese
Verpackung bitte fiir mdgliche Riickfragen aufbewahren. Sie enthélt wichtige Informationen. Bitte
entfernen Sie die Verpackung sowie jegliche Anhanger, Befestigungen und Faden, bevor das Produkt
in die Hande eines Kindes gelangt. Abweichungen des Inhalts in Farbe und Gestaltung gegeniiber
den Abbildungen auf der Verpackung vorbehalten. Anleitung enthalten.

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company stellt lustige, hochwertige Spielsachen her. Wir gewéhren dem Erstkaufer
vom Zeitpunkt des Erwerbs eine auf ein Jahr * befristete Garantie hinsichtlich Materialien und
Verarbeitung (Kaufbeleg mit Datum ist erforderlich). Garantieleistungen erfolgen einzig nach
dem Ermessen von The Little Tikes Company und beschrénken sich auf den Ersatz des fehlerhaften
Teils oder die Riickerstattung des Kaufpreises des Produktes. Garantieanspruch besteht nur,
wenn das Produkt den Anweisungen entsprechend zusammengebaut und gewartet wurde.
Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Missbrauch, Unfall, Schdnheitsfehler wie Verblassen oder
Kratzer durch normale Abnutzung oder alle anderen Ursachen, die sich nicht aus Material- oder
hlern ergeben. *Die Garantiefrist betrdgt drei (3) Monate fiir Kindertagesstatten
oder kommerzielle Kaufer.
AuBerhalb der U.S.A und d Sie bei G iichen die Verk
Diese Garantie gibt lhnen spezifische gesetzliche Rechte. Sie mdgen noch weitere Rechte haben,
die von Land/Staat zu Land/Staat unterschiedlich sind. Einige Lander/Staaten gestatten nicht den
Ausschluss von beildufig entstandenen oder Folgeschdden, so dass die obigen Einschrankungen auf
Sie maglicherweise nicht zutreffen.

| Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf, sie enthalt wichtige Informationen.

ITALIANO

PLAYHOUSE
Eta: da2anniinsu
Conservate lo scontrino:  la vostra prova d'acquisto.

/\ ATTENZIONE:
ILMONTAGGIO RICHIEDE L'INTERVENTO DI
ADULTI.

« Conservare queste istruzioni per futura consultazione.

« Prima dell'assemblaggio questa confezione contiene parti di
piccole dimensioni, dispositivi di fissaggio che presentano il
pericolo di soffocamento e con bordi e punti possibilmente affilati.
Mantenere il tavolo lontano dai bambini fino al completamento
dell’assemblaggio.

« Durante I'assemblaggio, proteggetevi gli occhi con occhiali di
sicurezza.

« Questo prodotto & previsto solo per uso familiare domestico
all'aperto.

+ Questo prodotto non richiede |'applicazione di mordente o vernici.
Qualora si decida di aggiungere mordente o vernici, selezionare
con cura materiali conformi ai requisiti di sicurezza applicabili per l
piombo e metalli pesanti e per gli ftalati in prodotti per 'infanzia.

SERVIZIO CLIENTI

www.littletikes.it
Little Tikes Italia
Selegiochi SRL

Via Molina Nuova 9/A
20080 Binasco (Mi)

Italy

Tel: +39 02 36645100

Fax: +39 02 36645199

Stampato in Polonia.

© The Little Tikes Company, una societa di MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® & un marchio di
fabbrica di Little Tikes negll USA e altri Paesi. Tutti i logo, i nomi, i caratteri, le rassomiglianze, le
immagini, gli slogan e i tipi di confezionamento sono proprieta di thtle Tikes. Conservale questo
indirizzo e la confezione per riferi futuro poiché ¢ foni importanti. Il
contenuto, comprese le specifiche e i colori, possono variare rispetto alle foto sulla confezione.
Istruzioni incluse. Si prega di rimuovere tutti i materiali di imballaggio, incluse le etichette, i legaccie
le graffette, prima di dare questo prodotto a un bambino.

GARANZIA

La Little Tikes Company fabbrica giocattoli divertenti e di ottima qualita. Garantiamo all'acquirente
originale l'assenza di difetti di materiale o di manodopera del prodotto per il periodo di un anno
* dalla data di acquisto (la prova d'acquisto & costituita dalla ricevuta d'acquisto datata). A sola
discrezione della Little Tikes Company, gli unici rimedi disponibili secondo questa garanzia saranno
la sostituzione della parte difettosa del prodotto o il rimborso del prezzo d'acquisto del prodotto
medesimo. Questa garanzia & valida solo se il prodotto é stato assemblato e mantenuto secondo le
istruzioni. In questa garanzia non rientrano abusi, incidenti, questioni cosmetiche come shiadimento
o sgraffiature dovute all'usura normale o a qualsiasi altra causa non derivante da difetti di materiale
emanodopera. *Il periodo di garanzia & di tre (3) mesi per i commercianti o per le scuole materne.
All'esterno degli USA e del Canada: contattare il luogo d'acquisto per I'assistenza di garanzia.
Questa garanzia vi conferisce diritti legali specifici e voi potete anche avere altri diritti, che variano
da Paese/Stato a Paese/Stato. Alcuni Paesi/Stati non consentono lesclusione o la limitazione di
danni incidentali o conseguenziali; pertanto la limitazione o I'esclusione di cui sopra potrebbe non
applicarsi a voi.

| Conservare il manuale in quanto contiene informazioni importanti.

DOMEK DO ZABAWY
Wiek: od 2 roku
Prosimy zachowac paragon jako dowdd zakupu.

/\ OSTRZEZENIE:
WYMAGANY MONTAZ PRZEZ 0SOBY DOROSLE.

Prosimy zachowac te instrukcje na wypadek ewentualnych
watpliwosci.

+Niezmontowana zabawka zawiera mate czesci i materiaty, ktére
stwarzaja niebezpieczeristwo potkniecia lub zranienia ostrymi
krawedziami i naroznikami. Chroni¢ przed dzie¢mi, zanim zabawka
nie zostanie ztozona.

« Chronic oczy. Podczas uzywania mtotka nalezy zawsze nosic okulary
ochronne.

« Produkt przeznaczony do uzytku na zewnetrz, wytacznie do celéw
prywatnych.

« Produkt nie zawiera bejc ani lakieréw. Przed bejcowaniem lub
lakierowaniem nalezy upewnic sig, Ze wybrane materiaty spetniaja
odpowiednie wymogi bezpieczeristwa w zakresie zawartosci otowiu,
metali cigzkich i ftalanéw, dotyczace produktéw dla dzieci.

0BStUGA KLIENTA

www.littletikes.pl

MGA Entertainment Poland Sp z 0.0.
ul. Grottgera 15a

76-200 Stupsk

Polska

tel. +48 59 847 4417

fax + 48 59 847 4446

Wydrukowano w Polsce.

© The Little Tikes Company nalezy do koncernu MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® jest znakiem
towarowym Little Tikes w Stanach Zjednoczonych i innych krajach. Wszystkie logo, nazwy, znaki,
wizerunki, obrazy, hasta i wyglad opakowan s3 wiasnoscig firmy Little Tikes. Adres i opakowanie
nalezy zachowac do konsultacji, poniewaz zawiera wazne informacje. Zawartos¢, w tym specyfikacja
i kolory, moga sie roznic od zdjec umieszczonych na opakowaniu. Instrukcja dotaczona. Przed
przekazaniem tego produktu dziecku nalezy usunac cate opakowanie, w tym etykiety, tasmy i
zszywki.

GWARANCJA

Firma Little Tikes produkuje wesote zabawki wysokiej jakosci. Kupujacy otrzymuje od nas gwarancje,
7e nasz produkt jest wolny od wad w materiafach lub wykonaniu przez okres jednego roku* od daty
zakupu (jako dowod zakupu wymagany jest paragon opatrzony data). Zgodnie z decyzja firmy
Little Tikes do uprawnieri konsumenta w ramach reklamacji bedzie nalezata wymiana wadliwych
zesci lub zwrot ceny zakupu produktu. Niniejsza gwarancja ma zastosowanie wytacznie, jesli
produkt zostat zmontowany i jest konserwowany zgodnie z instrukcja. Gwarancja ta nie obejmuje
przypadkow niewtasciwego uzycia, nieszczesliwych wypadkéw, kwestii kosmetycznych takich jak
utrata intensywnosdi koloru czy zadrapania powstate w wyniku normalnego uzytkowania, ani tez
jakichkolwiek innych powodéw nie wynikajacych z wad w materiatach lub wykonaniu.

U.S.A i Kanada: Aby uzyskac pomoc w sprawie gwarangji, odwied? strone internetowa www.
littletikes.com, zadzwon pod numer 1-800-321-0183 lub napisz na adres: Consumer Service, The
Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Niektdre czesci wymienne s
dostepne réwniez po uptynieciu gwarandji; w tej sprawie prosimy o kontakt z nami.

Poza granicami U.S.A i Kanady: Aby uzyskac pomoc w sprawie gwarandji, nalezy skontaktowac
sie ze sprzedawc. Gwarandja ta przyznaje konsumentowi okreslone prawa, lecz nie ogranicza
innych praw wynikajacych z obowiazujacych przepisow prawnych, jakie moga mu przystugiwac.
W niektdrych przypadkach niemozliwe bedzie wyfacznie odpowiedzialnosci za uszkodzenia
przypadkowe, a wiec powyzsze ograniczenia nie beda miaty zastosowania.

SVENSKA

LEKSTUGA
Alder 2 &r och aldré
Spara kvittot for framtida behov.

/\ VARNING!
MASTE MONTERAS AV VUXEN.

Spara dessa anvisningar for framtida bruk.

« Fore montering; denna forpackning innehaller sma delar: artiklar
som utgodr kvévningsrisk och som kan ha vassa kanter och skarpa
spetsar. Hall alltid delarna pd avstand fran barn tills enheten har
monterats.

« Skydda Dino dgon. Anvénd alltid sékerhetsglaségon ndr Du
anvénder verktygen.

« Denna produkt ar endast avsedd for familjebruk utomhus.

« Denna produkt behdver ingen bets eller fernissa. Om du valjer att
anvanda bets eller fernissa, forsakra dig om att du véljer material
som foljer gallande sékerhetskrav for bly, tungmetall och ftalater i

produkter for barn.
Tryckti Polen.

AMO OY KONSUMENTSERVICE
© The Little Tikes Company, ett MGA Entertainment-foretag. LITTLE TIKES® & ett varumarke som

www.amo.fi

Importdr: Amo Oy, Vanda

Tel: 02-2841153

Spara denna information.

tillhor Little Tikes i USA och i andra lander. Utseendet pa alla logotyper, namn, figurer, avbilder,
bilder, slagord och all paketering tillhdr Little Tikes. Behall den hér adressen och paketeringen som
referens eftersom den innehdller viktig information. Innehéll, inklusive specifikationer och farger,
kan variera fran de foton som finns pa paketet. Bruksanvisning ingdr. Ta bort all paketering inklusive
etiketter, sndren och tréckelstygn innan du ger produkten till ett barn.

GARANTI

Little Tikes Company tillverkar roliga leksaker av hdgsta kvalitet. Vi den ursp

LEKEHUS
Alder2 &rog eldre
Kvitteringen bar gjemmes som bevis pa at innkjgpet har funnet sted.

/\ ADVARSEL:
PRODUKTET MA MONTERES AV VOKSNE.

Oppbevar disse bruksanwsnlngene til senere bruk.

« Eskeninneholder sma deler for montering: skruer/mutre med
skarpe kanter og spisser, som medfarer kvelningsfare. Oppbevares
utilgjengelig for barn il produktet er ferdig montert.

- Beskytt synene. Benyttalltid beskyttelsesbriller ved bruk av
verktoy.

«  Dette produktet er kun beregnet til utendersbruk hjemme for
familier.

« Dette produktet krever ikke beis eller lakk. Hvis du velger  pafare
beis eller lakk, ver sikker pa at du velger materialer som overholder
gjeldende sikkerhetskrav for bly, tungmetaller og ftatater i produkter
for barn.

KUNDESERVICE

www.littletikes.com

TOP-TOY A/S

Roskildevej 16,

Tune

DK-4000 Roskilde

Denmark

Tel: +4546 16 36 56

Fax: +46 46 16 36 86

Trykti USA

© The Little Tikes Company, et MGA Entertainment-selskap. LITTLE TIKES © er et varemerke

for Little Tikes i USA og andre land. Alle logoer, navn, skikkelser, likheter, bilder, slagord og
emballasjeutforming tilhgrer Little Tikes. Ta vare pa denne adressen og emballasjen som referanse

kopare att denna produkt ar fri fran defekter i material och utforande under ett ar* fran |nkopsdatum
(ett daterat inkdpskvitto krdvs som bevis). Enligt Little Tikes Companys gottfinnande & den enda

| Prosimy zachowa niniejsza instrukcje obstugi — zawiera ona wazne informagje.

NEDERLANDS
SPEELHUIS

Leeftijd: 2 jaar en ouder
Bewaar a.u.b. uw kassabon als bewijs van aankoop.

/\ WAARSCHUWING:
IN ELKAARTE ZETTEN DOOR EEN VOLWASSENE.

«  Bewaar deze handleiding voor referentie.

«Voor montage bevat het pakket kleine onderdelen:
bevestigingsmiddelen die verstikkingsgevaar opleveren en die
scherpe randen en punten kunnen hebben. Buiten bereik van
kinderen houden totdat de montage is voltooid.

« Bescherm uw ogen. Draag altijd een veiligheidsbril tijdens het
gebruik van gereedschap.

« Ditproductis uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik buitenshuis in een
gezinsomgeving.

« Dit product vereist geen verf of vernis. Als u er toch voor kiest het te
verven of vernissen, moet u materialen selecteren die voldoen aan
de gelden veiligheidseisen voor lood, zware metalen en ftalaten in
kinderproducten.

CONSUMENTEN SERVICE

www.littletikes.nl

Little Tikes

MGA Entertainment Netherlands BV/Belgium BVBA
Sloterweg 303A,

1171 VCBadhoevedorp, Netherlands

Tel: +31(0) 20 354 8034

Fax: +31(0) 20 659 8034
klantenservicc@mgae.com

Gedrukt in Polen.

©ThedLittle Tikes Company, onderdeel van MGA Entertainment. LITTLETIKES® is een handelsmerk van
Little Tikes in de V.S. en andere landen. Alle logo’s, namen, symbolen, gelijkenissen, afbeeldingen,
slogans en verpakkingsvormen zijn het eigendom van Little Tikes. Het adres en de verpakking
bevatten belangrijke informatie, bewaar beide dus goed. Verwijder al het verpakkingsmateriaal,
indlusief labels, touwtjes en nietjes voordat u dit product aan een kind geeft. De inhoud, met inbegrip
van de specificaties en kleuren, kan afwijken van de foto’s die op de verpakking zijn afgebeeld. Inclusief
gebruiksaanwijzing.

GARANTIE

The Little Tikes Company vervaardigt leuk speelgoed van hoge kwaliteit. Wij garanderen de
oorspronkelijke koper dat dit product gedurende één jaar* vanaf de datum van aankoop vrij zal
zijn van materiaal- en productiefouten (gedateerde verkoopbon is vereist als bewijs van aankoop).
Naar keuze van The Little Tikes Company bestaan de enige rechtsmiddelen die beschikbaar zijn in
het kader van deze garantie uit vervanging van het defecte onderdeel van het product of restitutie
van de verkoopprijs van het product. Deze garantie is alleen geldig als het product is gemonteerd
en onderhouden volgens de instructies. Deze garantie omvat geen misbruik, ongevallen,
cosmetische kwesties zoals verkleuring of krassen als gevolg van normale slijtage, of enige andere
oorzaak dan materiaal- en productiefouten. *De garantieperiode bedraagt drie (3) maanden voor
kinderdagverblijven of zakelijke klanten.

Buiten de Verenigde Staten en Canada: Neem contact op met uw verkoper voor meer
informatie over de garantieservice. Deze garantie biedt u specifieke wettelijke rechten. Bovendien
hebt u mogelijk nog andere rechten. Deze kunnen echter van land tot land of van staat tot staat
verschillen. In sommige landen en staten is uitsluiting of beperking van incidentele of gevolgschade
niet toegestaan, dus is de bovenstaande beperking of uitsluiting mogelijk niet op u van toepassing.

| Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in. |

under denna garanti, antingen utbyte av produktens defekta del, eller dterbetalning
av |nkopspnset for produkten. Denna garanti galler endast om produkten har monterats och
underhallits enligt de utférdade anvisningarna. Denna garanti géller inte i fall av missktsel, olycka,
kosmetiska detaljer, som exempelvis blekning eller repor fran normalt slitage, eller négon annan
skada som orsakats av defekter i material och utforande. *Garantiperioden ar tre (3) manader for
daghem och kommersiella kdpare.

Utanfor USA och Kanada: Kontakta saljaren for garantiservice. Denna garanti ger dig vissa lagliga
réttigheter och du kan ocksa ha andra rattigheter som varierar mellan olika lander eller stater. Vissa
lander/stater tillater inte exklusion och/eller begrénsning av tillfélliga skador eller faljdskador, vilket
innebir att ovanstaende begransning eller exklusion kanske inte galler dig.

| Ha denna manual eftersom det innehaller viktig information. |

DANSK
LEGEHUS

Til aldersgruppen 2 &r og op
Gem venligst kvitteringen som bevis pa kab.

/\ ADVARSEL:
SAMLINGEN AF DETTE LEGET@) BOR FORETAGES
AF VOKSNE.

Bevar instruktionerne til senere reference.

« Forlegetgjet samles, indeholder denne pakke smd dele: isenkram,
som udger en kvaelningsfare og som kan have skarpe kanter og
skarpe spidser. Holdes vak fra barn, indtil det er samlet.

« Paspd gjnene. Brug altid sikkerhedsbriller, ndr De bruger veerktajet.

+ Dette produkt er kun beregnet til udenders leg for familien
derhjemme.

« Deterikke ngdvendigt at give dette produkt bejdse eller fernis. Hvis du
vlger at give legehuset bejdse eller fernis skal du serge for at velge
materialer, der er i overensstemmelse med galdende sikkerhedsregler
mht. bly, tungmetaller og phthalater i produkter til bern.

KUNDESERVICE

www.littletikes.com
TOP-TOY A/S

Roskildevej 16,

Tune

DK-4000 Roskilde

Denmark

Tel: +4546 16 36 56

Fax: +46 46 16 36 86

Trykti Polen.

© Little Tikes Company, en virksomhed, der tilharer MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® er et
varemarke, der tilharer Little Tikes i SA og andre lande. Alle forekomster af logoer, navne, figurer,
ligheder, billeder, slogans og emballage tilharer Little Tikes. Behold denne adresse og emballage
til eventuel senere brug, da disse indeholder vigtige oplysninger. Indhold, herunder specifikationer
og farver, kan afvige fra billederne pa pakken. Vejledning inkluderet. Fjern al emballage, herunder
maerkater, band & sammenrimpninger far dette produkt gives til et barn.

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company laver sjovt legetoj af hoj kvalitet. V| garamerer over for den oprlndellge kaber,
at dette produkt er fri for fejl i eller h i et ar* fra k (dateret

salgskvittering er pakreevet som bevis pa kob). Little Tikes Company bestemmer udelukkende
hvilke udbedringer, der vil vaere gaeldende i henhold til denne garanti og disse vil enten veere
udskiftning af de defekte dele af produktet eller refundering af produktets kebspris. Denne garanti
er kun gyldig safremt produktet er blevet samlet og vedllgeholdt som vejledningen foreskriver.
Denne garanti dekker ikke misligholdelse, uheld, kanhedsfejl sisom blegning eller
maerker efter slitage eller alle andre fejl, der |kke henhorer under fejl ved materialet og handvzerket.
*Garantiperioden er pé tre (3) maneder for barnehaver eller kommercielle kabere.

Udenfor U.5.A og Canada: Kontaktsted vedrarende kob af garantiservice. Denne garanti giver dig
specifikke juridiske rettigheder og du kan ogsa have andre rettigheder, som varierer fra land/stat til
land/stat. Viisse Iande/statenllladenkke ksklusion eller b af uheldige eller der;
derfor gaelder d ing eller ekskl maske ikke dig.

| Gem venligst denne manual, da den indeholder vigtig information.

siden den inneholder viktig inf Innhold, inkludert spesifikasjoner og farger, kan variere
fra fotografier som ble vist pa pakken. Bruksanvisning inkludert. Fjern all emballasje inkludert
merkelapper, band & stifter for produktet blir gitt til et barn.

BEGRENSET GARANTI

Little Tikes Campany lager morsomme leker av hay kvalitet. Vi garanterer den opprinnelige kjoperen
at dette produktet er uten defekter i materialer eller fabrikasjon i et & * fra kiopedatoen. (Det
kreves datert kvittering som bevis pa kjop.) De eneste erstatningsmidler tilgjengelig under denne
qgarantien vil vaere enten utskiftning av den defekte delen av produktet eller refusjon av kjopsprisen
for produktet, kun etter Little Tikes Company’s skjonn. Denne garantien gjelder kun hvis produktet er
satt sammen og vedlikeholdt i falge bruksanvisningen. Denne garantien dekker ikke misbruk, uhell,
kosmetiske sparsmal slik som falming eller oppskraping fra normal bruk eller alle andre grunner
som ikke oppstar pga. defekter i materiale eller fabrikasjon. *Garantiperioden er tre (3) maneder for
daghjem eller kommersielle kjopere.

Utenfor U.S.A. og Canada: Ta kontakt med stedet hvor produktet ble kjapt for service dekket av
garanti. Denne garantien gir deg visse juridiske rettigheter, og du kan ogsa ha andre rettigheter
som varierer fra land/delstat til land/delstat. Enkelte land/delstater anerkjenner ikke unntak for
eller begrensninger i erstatningansvaret for palapen skade eller falgeskade, sé begrensningen eller
unntaket ovenfor gjelder ikke nadvendigvis for deg.

| Tavare pa denne handboken da den inneholder viktig informasjon.

PORTUGUES

CASA DE BRINCAR

Idades: a partir 2 anos

Guarde a nota fiscal como comprovante de compra.

/\ ATENCAO:

DEVE SER MONTADO POR UM ADULTO.

Guarde estas instrugdes para futuras consultas.

+  Antes da montagem completa da mesa, mantenha fora do alcance
das criangas. 0 pacote contém pecas pequenas e afiadas que podem
ser facilmente ingeridas, e ferragens pontudas que oferecem perigo
as criangas.

« Proteja seus olhos. Use sempre dculos protetores ao utilizar um
martelo.

«  Este produto foi projetado apenas para uso familiar e doméstico ao
arlivre.

« Este produto nao requer pintura ou verniz. Se optar por pintar ou
envernizar, certifique-se de que selecciona materiais que cumpram aos
requisitos de seguranca aplicaveis quanto a chumbo, metais pesados e
ftalatos em produtos para criangas.

SERVICO A0 CONSUMIDOR

www.littletikes.com
MGAe Little Tikes Iberia, S.L.
Avda. Del Juguete s/n

03440 Ibi (Alicante)

Spain

Tel: 902212152

Impresso na Poldnia.

©The Little Tikes Company, uma companhia da MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® é uma marca
comercial da Little Tikes nos EUA e em outros paises. Todos os logotipos, nomes, identidades
visuais, imagens, slogans e aparéncia das embalagens sdo de propriedade da Little Tikes. Guarde
estamorada e a embalagem para consulta, pois esta contém |nforma(oes |mportantes 0 contetido,
incluindo especificades e cores, pode diferir das f bal Inclui
instrugdes. Por favor, retire todos os materiais de embalagem, incluindo enquetas fitas e agrafos,
antes de dar o produto a uma crianga.

GARANTIA

ALittle Tikes Company fabrica brinquedos divertidos e de alta qualidade. Garantimos ao consumidor
original que este produto nao tem defeitos de materiais ou fabricacao. A garantia é valida por um
ano* a partir da data da compra (é necessério apresentar a nota fiscal como comprovante). A critério
tinico e exclusivo da The Little Tikes Company, os Gnicos recursos desta garantia sao a substituicao
da peqa defeituosa do produto ou o reembolso do prego de compra do produto. Esta garantia 6 é
valida se o produto for montado e mantido de acordo com as instrugdes. A garantia nao cobre abusos,
acidentes, questdes de aparéncia como deshotamento e arranhdes decorrentes de um desgaste
normal, ou qualquer outra causa nao decorrente da qualidade dos materiais ou da fabricagao. *0
periodo desta garantia é de 3 (trés) meses no caso de uso em creches ou uso comercial.




172854E3

Fora dos EUA e do Canada: Contate o local de compra para a prestagao de servicos da garantia.
Esta garantia lhe confere direitos legais especificos e vocé ainda pode contar com outros direitos
que variam de estado para estado. Alguns estados nao permitem a exclusao ou limitagdo de

bilidade incidental ou ¢ ial, portanto a limitagdo ou excluséo acima pode nao
servalida no seu caso .

| Por favor mantenha este manual, pois ele contém informacdes importantes.

LEIKKIMOKKI
Ikd: 2-vuotiaat ja sita vanhemmat
Ole hyva ja sdilytd kassakuitti ostotositteena.

HUOM!
KOKOAMISEEN TARVITAAN AIKUINEN.

Sailytd namd ohjeet tulevaisuuden varalta.

« Ennen kokoonpanoa on huomattava, ettd téssa pakkauksessa on
pienid osia, jotka aiheuttavat tukehtumisvaaran ja joissa voi olla
terdvid reunoja ja kdrkid. Ne on pidettava poissa lasten ulottuvilta
ennen kokoonpanoa.

« Suojaa silmidsi. Kdytd suojalaseja aina kun vasaroit.

tarkoitettujen tuotteiden lyijyd, raskasmetalleja ja ftalaatteja
Puh: 022841153
kuvat, tunnuslauseet ja myyntipaallykset ovat Little Tikesin omaisuutta. Tima osoite ja pakkaus
RAJOITETTU TAKUU
perusteella joko tuotteen viallisen osan vait tai tuotteen

GARANCIA
AlLittle Tikes cég magas mindséq, vidam jatékokat gyart. A vésarld a vasérlds napjatol szamitott
egy éves* idotartamra garanciat kap toliink arra, hogy a termékiinkben nincs anyag- vagy
gyartasi hiba ( a vasarlast igazold bizonyitékként be kell mutatni a da | elldtott blokkot).
ALittle Tikes cég dontésének megfelelden a vésarlonak a reklamécio keretében joga van a hibés
alkatrész csere’jéhez vagy a megvasarolt termék dranak visszatéritéséhez. A jelen garancia
kizérdlag akkor é érvényes, ha a terméket az utasitasnak megfelelden szerelték ssze és tartottak
karban Jelen garanqa nem terjed ki anem megfeleld hasznélat eseteire, a balesetekre, az olyan
dkra, mintaszin vagy anormalis hasznalat kozben keletkezett
karcolasok, Sem bérmilyen mds okra, ami nem anyag- vagy gyartasi hibabol keletkezett.
U.S.A és Kanada: Ahhoz, hogy a garancia iigyében segitséget kapjon, keresse fel a www.
littletikes.com weblapot, telefondljon a 1-800-321-0183 szamra, vagy irjon a kovetkez cimre:
Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A.
Némelyik cserealkatrész kaphatd a garancia letelte utan is; ebben az ligyben, kérjiik, lépjen
kapcsolatba veliink.
Az U.S.A és Kanada teriiletén kiviil: Ahhoz, hogy segitséget kaphasson a garancia igyében,
az eladéhoz kell fordulnia. Jelen garancia a vésarlonak meghatrozott jogokat ad, de nem
korltozza a jogszabalyok szerint 6t megilleté egyéb jogokat. Némelyik esetben nem lehet
kizérni a feleldsséget a véletlen sériilésekért, tehat a fenti korla k nincs helye.

| Kérjiik, tartsa ezt a kézikinyvet, mert fontos informéciokat tartalmaz. |

SLOVENCINA
HRACi DOM

Vekovd kategdria: 2 roka a vyssie
Uschovajte si paragén ako doklad o ndkupu.

/\ UPOZORNENIE
MONTAZ MUSIA VYKONAT DOSPELI.

Uschovajte si ndvod na pouZitie pretoze obsahuje délezité
informdcie.

«  Hracka pred montazou obsahuje malé siicasti, ktoré mozu byt
nebezpecné v pripade prehltnutia alebo poranenia o ostré hrany
arohy. NedpIne rozloZeny vyrobok udrzujte mimo dosahu deti.

« Chréiite oci. Pocas pouZivania kladiva zalozte si ochranné
okuliare.

« Tento produkt je ureny len na domdce rodinné pouZitie
v exteriéri.

« Tento vyrobok si nevyZaduje nanesenie lazdry alebo krycieho laku.
Ak sa rozhodnete na vyrobok naniest laziru alebo kryci lak, uistite
sa, Ci ste vybrali materialy, ktoré spifiaji bezpenostné poZiadavky
pre detskeé vyrobky v stvislosti s pouZitim olova, tazkych kovov a
ftalatov.

SLUZBY ZAKAZNiKOM

www.littletikes.com
ul. Grottgera 15a

76-200 Stupsk

Poland

tel.: +48 59 847 4417

fax: +48 59 847 4446

« Témd tuote on tarkoitettu vain ulkokayttdon kotona
perhepiirissa.
« Tassé laitteessa ei tarvita petsid eikd lakkaa. Jos paatat liséta
petsid tai lakkaa, varmista, ettd valitset aineita, jotka ovat lapsille
koskevien, sovellettavien turvallisuusmééraysten mukaisia.
AMO OY KULUTTAJAPALVELU
www.amo.fi
Maahantuoja: Amo Oy, Vantaa c €
Sailytd nama tiedot.
Painettu Puolassa.
© The Little Tikes Company, MGA Entertainment yhtio. LITTLE TIKES® on Little Tikesin
tavaramerkki Yhdysvalloissa ja muissa maissa. Kaikki logot, nimet, henkilshahmot, muotokuvat,
on sdilytettdvé mychempaa tarvetta varten, silld ne sisaltavat tarkeitd tietoja. Sisalto, tekniset
tiedot ja varit mukaan lukien, voi erota olevista ista. Ohjeet toimi
mukana. Pakkaus, mukaan lukien laput, narut ja harsimalangat, on poistettava kokonaan ennen
kuin tamd tuote annetaan lapselle.
Little Tikes Company valmistaa hauskoja, | leluja. diselle ostajalle,
4 tdssd tuotteessa ei ole aine- eikd valmistusvirheitd yhden vuoden* ajan ostopéivasté lukien
amadralld varustettu ostokuitti vaaditaan todistuksena ostosta). Little Tikes Companyn
yksinomaisen valinnan mukaan ostajalle annettavana ainoana korvauksena on taman takuun
Tama takuu on voimassa vain siind tapauksessa, etta tuote on koottu ja siitd on huolehdittu
ohjeiden mukalsestl Tamé takuu ei kata vadrinkayttod, onnettomuutta, kosmeettisia selkkz:]a
kuten dstd aiheutuva haalistuminen tai I eikd mui

seikkoja, jotka eivt ole aine- tai
kuukautta, jos ostajana on péivahoitola tai liikeyritys.
USA:n ja Kanada ulkopuolella: Takuupalvelun saa ottamalla yhteyden tuotteen myyneeseen
liikkeeseen. Tamé takuu antaa ostajalle tiettyjd laillisia oikeuksia. Ostajalla voi olla myds
muita oikeuksia, jotka vaihtelevat maasta toiseen. Jotkin maat eivat salli satunnaisten tai
seuraamusvahinkojen pois jattamistd tai rajoittamista, joten edelld mainittu rajoitus tai pois
jattaminen ei ehka koske ostajaa.

*Takuuaika on kolme (3)

Vytlacené v Polsku

© The Little Tikes Company je sticastou koncernu MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® je
obchodné znacka spolocnosti Little Tikes v Spojenyich Stétoch americkych a v ostatnych krajinach.
Akékolvek logd, mend, postavy, podoby, obrazy, slogany a dizajn baleni si majetkom spolocnosti
Little Tikes. Adresu a obal uschovajte pre pripadné konzultacie, pretoze obsahuju dolezité
informécie. Obsah, véetne Specifikacii a farieb sa mozu it proti snimkom umiestnenym na
obalu. Pred predanim vyrobku deckdm odstrarite obaly, véetne ndlepok, paskov a spon.

ZARUKA

Firma Little Tikes vyraba kvalitne’_ veselé hracky. Kupujiicim poskytujeme zéruku na nezévadnost

[ Pida timé kiisikirja koska se sisilti tirkeit tietoja. [

MAGYAR
JATSZOHAZ

Kor: Masfél éves kor felett
Keérjiik, tartsa meg a blokkot, mint a vasarlast bizonyité dokumentumot.

/\ FIGYELMEZTETES:
AZ OSSZESZERELEST FELNOTT SZEMELY
VEGEZZE

Tartsa meg a hasznélati utasitast, mivel az fontos informdciékat
tartalmaz.

+ Anem Gsszeszerelt jaték, olyan apr6 elemeket valamint
anyagokat tartalmaz, melyek lenyelés veszélyével, vagy az éles
sarkok és élek altal okozott sériiléssel fenyegetnek. Tartsa tavol a
jatékot gyermekektdl, miel6tt azt teljesen dssze nem szereli.

« Ovja a szemeket. Kalapacs hasznalatakor mindig viseljen
véddszemiiveget.

« Atermék kizdrélag otthoni, kiiltéri haszndlatra készilt.

« Atermék nem igényel pacot vagy lakkozast. Ha tigy dont, hogy
pécoldst vagy lakkozast visz fel a termékre, gy6zddjon meg rola,
hogy a kivélasztott anyagok megfelelnek a gyermekek altal
hasznalt termékeknél az 6lommal, nehézfémekkel és ftalatokkal
szemben tdmasztott biztonsagi kovetelményeknek.

UGYFELSZOLGALAT

www.littletikes.com
ul. Grottgera 15a

76-200 Stupsk

Poland

tel. +48 59 847 4417

fax +48 59 847 4446

Nyomtatva Lengyelorszagban.

©The Little Tikes Company, az MGA Entertainment vdllalat tagja. A LITTLE TIKES® a Little Tikes
védjegye az USA-ban és mds allamokban. Minden embléma, név, karakter, jellemz6 vonds, kép,
szlogen és csomagoldsi megjelenés a Little Tikes tulajdona. A cimet és a csomagoldst meg kell
Grizni a konzultaciohoz, mivel fontos tudnivaldkat tartalmaz. A tartalom, koztiik a specifikdcio és
aszinek kiilonbozhetnek a csomagoldson lévd fényképektdl. Az itmutatd csatolva van. A termék
a gyermeknek vald dtaddsa eldtt, el kell tavolitani az egész csomagolast, beleértve a cimkeéket,
szalagokat és tiizkapcsokat is.

idlov a kvalitu vyh na obdobie jedného roku odo diia nakupu (podmienené
predlozenim pokladnicného bloku s ddtumom nékupu). Podla rozhodnutia firmy Little Tikes v
ramdi reklamacii spotrebitel mé& prévo na vymenu stcasti alebo vrétenie ceny nékupu vyrobku.
Tato zdruka bude uplatiiovand len v pripade, Ze montdz a tdrzba vyrobku bola prevedend v
stiladu s ndvodom na jeho obsluhu. Zaruka nebude uplatnend v pripade nevhodného poutitia,
nestastnych nahod, v pripade povrchovych zmien ako zjasnenie intenzity farieb alebo skrabnutia
povrchu, ktoré nevzniklo v dosledku obvyklého pouzivania ani z inych dévodov zapricinenych
chybnym idlom nebo chybnym im vyrobku.
USA a Kanada: Pre pomoc vo veci zdruky prezriete si nasu stranku www.littletikes.com
alebo zavolajte na cislo 1-800-321-0183 alebo napiste na adresu: Consumer Service, The Little
Company, 2180 Barow Road, Hudson OH 44236, USA. Nektoré sticasti vyrobku st pristupné tak
isto po uplynuti zéruky. V tejto veci sa kontaktujte priamo s nami.
Mlmu USA a Kanadu: Pre pomoc vo veci zaruky sa obratte na predavaca. Tato zéruka dava

ikom urcité prava, ale neobmedzuje iné pvava vyplyvajuceznaleznych platnych pravnych

predplsov V nektorych pripadoch nebude mozné vyliicit' inost'za nahodné posl
preto vyse uvedené omedzenie nebude pouzitelne.

| Prosim, majte tento navod, pretoze obsahuje dolezité informacie.

(ZESKY
HRACI DOMECEK

Vékové skupiny: 0d 2 roku
Uschovejte si paragon jako doklad o ndkupu.

/N\ VYSTRAHA
VYZADUJE SIMONTAZ DOSPELYMI 0SOBAMI.

Uschovejte si ndvod protoze obsahuje diileZité informace.

« Souprava pfed sloZenim obsahuje malé casti, které vytvareji
nebezpeci polknuti nebo zranéni o ostré hrany a rohy. Do chvile
skonceni skladani udrzujte mimo dosah déti.

« Chrénite odi. Pfi pouzivani kladiva pouZivejte ochranni bryle.

« Tento vyrobek je urcen k venkovnimu poufZiti pouze pro
domadcnosti.

« Tento produkt nevyzaduje namofeni nebo nalakovani. Pokud se
rozhodnete jej namofit nebo nalakovat, vybirejte materily, které
odpovidaji pfislusnym bezpecnostnim pozadavk(im na obsah
olova, tézkych kovi a ftalatdi v produktech pro déti.

ZAKAZNICKY SERVIS

www.littletikes.com
ul. Grottgera 15a

76-200 SEUPSK, Polsko

tel. +48 59 847 4417

fax: +48 50 847 4445

Vytisténo v Polsku

©The Little Tikes Company, spolecnost skupiny MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® je obchodni
znamkou spolecnosti Little Tikes v USA a jinych zemich. Vsechna loga, ndzvy, symboly,
vyobrazeni, obrazky, slogany a vzhled baleni jsou majetkem spolecnosti Little Tikes. Adresu a
obal uschovejte pro piipadné konzultace, protoze obsahuiji dlezité informace. Obsah, véetné
specifikace a barev se miizou liSit od snimek umisténych na obalu. Pfed predanim vyrobku détem
odstrarite obaly, vcetné etiket, paskii a spon.

ZARUKA

Firma Little Tikes vyrdbi vysoké kvality veselé hrécky. Kupujici obdrZuje nasi zdruku na
nezavadnost materidli a kvalitu vyhotoveni, na obdobi jednoho roku ode dne nékupu
(podminéné piedlozenim pokladnicniho bloku s datum nakupu). Dle rozhodnuti firmy Little
Tikes v rdmci reklamace spotfebitel nabyva prdvo na vyménu casti nebo vréceni ceny ndkupu
vyrobku. Tato zéruka bude uplatiiovand pouze v piipadé, Ze montéz a konzervace vyrobku byla
provedena shodné s névodem na jeho obsluhu. Zéruka nebude uplatnéna v pfipadé nevhodného
pouziti, nestastnych nahod, v pfipadé povrchovych zmén jako rozjasnéni intenzity barev
nebo Skrabnuti povrchu, které nevzniklo v disledku obvyklého pouzivani ani z jinych divodi
zapficinénych vadnym materiélem nebo vadnym vyhotovenim vyrobku.

USA a Kanada: Pro pomoc ve véci zaruky navstivte nasf stranku www.littletikes.com nebo
zavolejte na cislo 1-800-321-0183 nebo napiste na adresu: Consumer Service, The Little
Company, 2180 Barow Road, Hudson OH 44236, USA. Nékteré casti vyrobku jsou pfistupné taky
po uplynuti zdruky. V této véci se kontaktujte pfimo s nami.

Mimo USA a Kanadu: Pro pomoc ve véci zdruky se obracejte na prodavace. Tato zéruka
spotiebitelim dava urité prava, ale neomezuje jiné préva vyplyvajici z nélezitych, platnych
prévnich predpisti. V nékterych pripadech nebude mozné vyloudit zodpovédnost za néhodné
poskozeni a proto vy3e uvedené omezeni nebude pouZitelné.

| Prosim, méjte tento ndvod, protoZe obsahuje dileZité informace.

PYCCKMI

UrroBOU AOMUK

Bopacr: ot nonyTopa net u ctapue

(nepyert CoXpaHNTb UHCTPYKLIMIO MO MOHTAXY, NOTOMY YTO OHa
COAEPXHT BaXHYI0 MHGOPMALMI0

CoxpaHuTe, NOXanyiiCTa, ek Kak NOATBEPKAEHME NOKYMKIA.

/\ NMPEROCTEPEXEHME:
YCTAHOBKA J10/1XKHA NPON3BOANTbCA
B3POC/BIMM.

CoxpaHuTe MHCTPYKLMIO MOHTaXa, OTOMY UTO OHA COAEPXKUT
BaXHYI0 MHdOpMaLHio.

« HeycTaHoBIeHHas UpyLUKa COLEPXMT MemKue AeTanm u
MaTepHarbl, KOTOpble CO3AAKT ONACHOCTb MPOFNOTUTD WK
MOPaHUTLCA OCTPLIMYU KpaAMu v yrnamu. bepeub ot feTeit 4o Tex
nop, NoKa urpyLuKa He 6yaet cobpana.

- (nepyet 3awuTuTh rMasa. Mcnonb3ys MoNoToK, Bcerga cegyet
Ha/ieBaTb 3aLLMTHbIE OUKI.

« [laHHoe 3fenve npeSHa3HAuEHO TONbKO ANIA JOMALLIHEro
CeMeiiHor0 MCTIoNb30BaHNA BHE MOMeLLeHuUs.

«[Ina panHoro u3genua e Tpebylotca MopuKa vunv nak. Ecnn Bbl
XOTUTE UCMONb30BaTb MOPHUIIKY WK NaK, 06A3aTeNbHo BbIbupaiite
Marepuarbl, KOTopble COOTBETCTBYIOT MPUMEHNMbIM TPEGOBAHUAM
10 6€30MacHOCTY B OTHOLLIEHUM CBITHLIA, TAXENbIX METaoB i
(TanatoB B U3AeAUAX ANA JeTeil.

OBCJ1IYKUBAHUE KJIMEHTA
www.littletikes.com

yn.pottrepa 15A

76-200 Cnynck

Monblua

Ten. +48 59 847 4417

Makc. +48 59 847 4446

Haneuarano B Monbuue.

©The Little Tikes Company BxoauT B cocTaB KoHuepHa MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE
TIKES® aBnAeTcA ToBapHbIM 3Hakom Komnatuy Little Tikes va Tepputopun CLUA u B gpyrux
CTpaHax. Bce noroTunbl, HasBaHmd, MepcoHaxw, 06pasbi, U300paxeHus, peknamkbie
TI03YHTM 1 BHELUHWI AU3aiiH YNaKoBKI ABNAKTCA COBCTBEHHOCTbIO Komnanuu Little Tikes.
Anpec 1 ynakosky (nenyeT COXPAHUTb AITA_ KOHCYTIbTaLMM, MIOCKOTIbKY OHH COflepaT
BaXHYI0 , T.e. Crel W UBETA, MOTYT OTANYATLCA OT
noKa3aHHbIX Ha ¢omrpa¢mnx MH(prKuMﬂ npunomeua Mpexae, uem nepepats uspenve B
N0Nb30BaHMeE IeTAM, CleflyeT YAANUTb BC0 YNaKOBKY, STUKETKM, NeHTbI 1 CKpenKi.

TAPAHTUA
Oupma Little Tikes npou3sBoauT Becenble WrpyLIKK BbICOKOr0 KauecTsa. Mokynatens
noAyyaeT rapaHTuio B TOM, YTO Hall MPOAYKT He WmeeT Bpaka maTepuanos unw
BbINOSIHEHNA Ha NepU0Z OAHOTO rofja C MOMEHTa MOKYMKM (0Ka3aTenbCTBOM NOKYMKM
ABNACTCA ek, Copepxaluuit AaTy nokynkw). CornacHo pewekuio dupmbl Little Tikes,
npaBom Knuenta ABAAETCA B pamMKkax peknamauyui TpeboBakHite o 3ameHe JeeKTHbIX
yacteit WU BO3BPAT YNNaueHHO CyMmbl. JJaHHaA rapaHTUA UMeeT MecTo ToNbKo TOrAa,
KOrfia M3Aenue KCNAyaTMpoBanoCh W yCTaHaBNMBaNOCh COTNAcHO MHCTPYKUWM. 3Ta
TapaHTUA He KaCcaeTCA CnyyaeB HenpaBMMIbHOTO UCMONIb30BAHNA, HECYACTHBIX Cyyaes,
KOCMETUYECKIX BONPOCOB, Kak HaMpUMep, MoTeps HaCHILLIEHHOCTY LBETa WAN Lapanikbl,
B mpouecce U a TaKKe Apyrux npuymk,
BbITEKAIOLL|VX I13 HeJ0CTaTKOM MaTepyana Ui npou3BoACTBa.
CLUA » Kanapa: [Ina Toro, 4to6bl N0NYy4UTb NOMOLLYL N0 BONPOCAM FapaHTuy, 3aiiauTe
Ha caitt www.littletikes.com. Mo3sonuTe no Homepy 1-800-231-0183 unu Hanuwmte no
appecy: Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236,
U.S.A. HekoTopble 3an4acTit eCTb B HANMUUM 1 MOCIE UCTEUEHIA CPOKA FapaHTK; 110 ITOMY
BOMPOCY CKOHTAKTUPYiiTeCh, NOXaNYiicTa, CHaMM.
3a npepenamu CLUIA v Kanaabi: [Ina Toro, 4to6bl Nony4uTh NOMOLLb M0 BOMPOCAM
rapanTuu, obpawaiitecb, noxanyiicta, k npogasly. [apaHTuA AaeT notpebuTenio
onpesieneHHble NpaBa, Ho He orp T ApYruX npas, LyyX U3 np
HOPM, KOTOpble MOTYT emy MpUHaAnexaTb. B HEKOTOPbIX CMlyuanX HEBO3MOKHO HECTH
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a C/IyYaiiHble NOBPEX/AeHNA, TOTa BbillenpuBeAeHHbIE OrpaHnieHna
He Haiiay T NpUMeHeHuA.

XpaHMTe 370 pyKOBOACTBO, NOCKONbKY OHA COAEPMKUT BaXHYHO MH¢opmauvno. |

XIM172854E3-3-11/13



EAAHNIKA

MAIXNIAOZNITO
Hlwieg: 2 etdv vow dveo
DUAGETE TNV 0TTODELEN CYOQAC.

/\ NMPOEIAOMOIHEH:

ENHAIKnN LYNEAEYZH NOY ANAITOYNTAI
Kgamots OVTES TLG 0OMYLEG VL0 LEAAOVTLXN

xorfon.

o [Iguv TN GUVAQUOAGYNOT, ONUELMOTE OTL T
OUOXEVOOL0 TTEQLEYEL [LLXQC EEQQTALOTA: TO VALXO
TLOAVOV VO, TTQOXOAETEL KIVOUVO QLOQUELOG RO VO
TEQLEXEL XOPTEQES GnQeS 1oL [UTeS. DUAGETE TO
LOXQLG OTT6 TO TALOLE [LEYQL TN GUVOQULOAOYNON.

* Tlgootatevote ta patio oac. Poedte TavTa
YUOALG TTQOOTOGLAG OTAY Y ONOULOTOLELTE GPUQIL.

¢ To maQov TEOTOV TEO0QILETOL HoVo Yo vitailoua
OLXLaXN omoyevemxﬁ xonon.

* To sV mooidy dev amautel fagn 1) Peovint.
Av amodpaoioete vo mpoobéoete Padm 1
Peovint, poovtiote va emAéEete vMrd Tov
OUUULOQPDVOVTOL e TLG LOYVOVOES OTTOLTIOELS
aopdierag yio poAVPO0, faold pETahho xon
dOahnés evioels oe TadInd TQOIOVTO.

ESYMHPETHIH NEAATQN

‘Exete kamola epwnon 1 empuAagh oxetikd e auto To mpoidv; Mapakaholyie ENATE o€ Enagry
€ T0 KatdoTnya amd dmou To paidv ayopdotnke. Eav xperdleate emmpooBetn Poribela,
EMKOWWVI\OTE i€ ToV TOMIKO Slavopiéa. v akopn éxete kdmoto mpoPAnpa f epwnon,
apakahovpe va pag ypayete otny axkohoudn Sietbuvon:

Little Tikes Greece

Giochi preziosi Hellas S.A.
7 Granikou Str., Maroussi,
15125 Athens, Greece
Tel: 430210 61.00.381-2

Extume6nke otnv Nohwvia.

©The Little Tikes Company, jua Buyatpikr etaipia e MGA Enternainment. To LITTLETIKES® eivat
€mopikd ofpa g Little Tikes otic H.I.A. kat o€ GAeg x@peg. ONa Ta hoydtuma, ot eMwVuieg, ot
YOPAKTIDEC, 0L MPOGOYEIDOELS, O IkGVeg, Ta GOyKav Kal N updvian ouokevaoiac anotehody
lélom]om g Little Tikes. I'IapuKa)\ouus Kpatote aut T Blsueuvon Kat m oumuumu yia
avagopd S10TI MEPIEXEL BN

Kat Twv mpodlaypagav Kat v Xpmumwv £v5£x£rm va Blaguspzl ano q)mrovputplac Tiov
anetovilovtat ot Ta oénvlic (papéoTe 0A0 T0 UAIKO
ouokevaoiag nzpl)\au[}uvousvwv Kal Ty ETKETQY, TwV mevtwv Kt Ty PGV TPOTOD SWOETE
QuTo T0 TIPoidY o€ éva matdi.

MEPIOPIZIMENH EITYHIH

H Etaipia Little Tikes kataokevaler Saokedaotikd, vgnhi¢ moidtntac maryvidia.
Eyyvopaote otov apyikd ayopaoTr 6Tt auto To mpoidv dev pépet eENaTTOPATa 0€ UAIKA 1
OUoKevaoia yla éva to¢ *amd T nuepopnvia ayopdac (amarteitar n amodeién ayopag pe
nuepopnvia moAnong ). Ot pévee amo{npiaoei¢ mou Slabétovtat umd autiv mv £yyunong,
Katd T amokAEloTIKY Kpion ¢ E'[ﬂlpl(l( Little Tikes, Ba €ivan €ite n avnkumomon Tou
ehattwpatikob €apTAatog Tou npoidvtog A N MOTPOQR TN TG ayopd¢ Tov mpoidvTog.
Heyyonon vt oyoe: pévo eav o mpoidv éxet ouvappiohoyndei kat ouvtnpeitat oipgwva e
Ticodnyiec. H eyyonon avtn dev kahimtet ka xprion, atoxnpa, Bépata aobnTiki 6mwe to
{eBwplaopan taoxioipata ané guatki eBopd, f omotadrimote dAAn artia mouv dev mpokimTel
an6 elattwpata o€ LAika kat epyacia. * H mepiodog eyyonong toyvet yia (3) prvec yia m
PPOVTIOa EPMOPIKWY ayopaoTa@v.

Ta g H.MLA. kat vov Kavada: lta minpogopie¢ a¢ppi¢ 1} avtikatdoTtaon oxXeTikd pe Ty
eyyunon e€aptnpdtwy, napakarovpe emokeBeite Tov 10T0TOMd pag o dedBuvon www.
littletikes.com, TAeguwvrote otov apiBpd 1-800-321-0183 1 ypayte ot diebBuvan:
Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson, OH 44236, USA.
Optopéva e€aptipata eviéyetar va eivat dlabéopa yia ayopd agov Aiéel n eyyonon —
EMKOWWVAOTE padi pag yla AemTopépele.

Exto¢ Twv H.M.A. kat Tov Kavada: EmKowmvnm Jie 10 uspoc onou uvopuuars L] npmov
Oyenikd i 10 0€pPic eyyonong. H eyynon avt oag map ppévavoykd

Kat pmopei va éxete kai dMa dikatwpata emiong, Ta onoia élaq)zpouv ané xwpa /moieia oe
Xwpa/ moeia. Opiopiéveg ywpee/mohieieg dev empémovy Ty e€aipeon meploplopav Tuxaiac
1) emakdhouBng {npudg, kat wg ek TOUTOU EVBEKETAL 0 AVWTEPW MEPLOPIOOC 1) n e€aipeon va pnv
10} 00UV Yl €06

MNapakahe kpatrioTe auto To eyeipidio kaB mepIEyoUV ANPAVTIKES TANPOQOPIEC.




